
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025462-2021 

Tender

SC21055 – Independent Cost Consultancy Services

Kent County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-025462

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02eae3  

Published 12 October 2021, 12:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kent County Council

County Hall

Maidstone

ME14 1XQ

Contact

Mrs Hayley Peacock

Email

Hayley.Peacock@kent.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3000415566

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025462-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025462-2021
mailto:Hayley.Peacock@kent.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=7c86b724-4a27-ec11-810e-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=7c86b724-4a27-ec11-810e-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.kent.gov.uk
http://www.kent.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=7c86b724-4a27-ec11-810e-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=7c86b724-4a27-ec11-810e-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=7c86b724-4a27-ec11-810e-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=7c86b724-4a27-ec11-810e-005056b64545


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SC21055 – Independent Cost Consultancy Services

Reference number

DN571097

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71311000 - Civil engineering consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Kent County Council (the “Council”) is looking to procure a single supplier NEC4 Framework
Contract for purchase of ad hoc independent cost consultancy services supporting the
Council’s Major Capital Programme Team (MCPT) with the projects relating to the
construction of major highway and transportation schemes. Support will also be required to
other teams across the Growth, Environment and Transport Directorate for highway and
transportation projects and contracts.

The required Framework Contract will be used as a basis for purchasing services for
individual Work Orders linked to separate works projects as and when required. The Council
will place individual Work Orders using the NEC4 Professional Services Short Contract.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKJ4 - Kent

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The required independent cost consultancy services include (but is not limited to):

• Providing costs and budgets to support design development, bidding for funds, planning,
preparation and construction of highway and transportation schemes across Kent, including
quantity surveying, risk management and value management;

• supporting the preparation of NEC contract documents and the evaluation of tenders to
provide the construction of major highway and transportation schemes; and

• supporting the NEC Project Manager during the construction of major highway and
transportation schemes, including contract administration, assessment of Compensation
Events and Payment Applications, monitoring and monthly financial reporting.

The supplier will be required to:

• have demonstrable suitable experience, competence and capability in providing
independent cost consultancy services relating to the construction of major highway and
transportation schemes;

• comply with ISO9001 (Quality Management System) or comparable standards; and

• be an accredited member of RICS or similar relevant professional organisation.

A full specification of requirements will be provided to tenderers as part of the Invitation to
Tender stage of this procurement procedure.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 5 to 7

Yes

Description of renewals

The Council requires new service arrangements from on 1 April 2022. The Initial Contract
Period will be 36 months, with an option to extend for up to a further 24 months (via two
separate extension periods of 12 month each).

Justification for any duration exceeding 4 years:

The framework will operate for up to five years with no guarantee of any services being
awarded.

Justification for any duration exceeding 4 years is that the Council recognises the vast
investment in technical resources, retainment, supply chains, and social value required to
operate this framework within the county of Kent.

An initial term of 36 months will only be extended by up to a maximum of 24 months (60
months in total) on successful delivery of the Key Performance Indicators and in accordance
with the terms and conditions of the Framework Contract.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation



Page 6 to 7

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with a single operator

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4
years:

See Section II.2.7 above (Description of renewals).

IV.1.5) Information about negotiation

The contracting authority reserves the right to award the contract on the basis of the initial
tenders without conducting negotiations

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

8 November 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Kent County Council

Maidstone

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.5) Information about negotiation
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-22T15:06:11+0100
	TCPDF




